2019 Apr-Jun

Open
Date

6/20/19

6/20/19

6/20/19
6/20/19

6/20/19

6/20/19

6/20/19

6/13/19

6/6/19

6/6/19

6/6/19

6/6/19

6/6/19

6/6/19

5/23/19

5/23/19

5/23/19

5/23/19

5/9/19

Date to
Common
Council

7/16/19

7/16/19

7/16/19
7/16/19

7/16/19

7/16/19

7/16/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

7/2/19

6/18/19

6/18/19

6/18/19

6/18/19

6/11/19

8427

8425

8420

8328

8312

8305

9404

9398

8422

8302

9403

Title of Project

2019 Glacial Hill Park Sun Shelter
Installation

Hawks Landing Flood Mitigation South -
2019

Summit West Maintenance Facility
Improvements 2019

Burr Jones Park - Site Improvements

Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial
Pedestrian Enhancements 2019

N. Bassett Street Assessment District -
2019

New Sidewalk Installation - 2019

McKenna Boulevard Flood Mitigation

Fire Station No. 14 Training Tower

Park Paving 2019

Glenwood Children's Park Stormwater
Improvements

2019 Olbrich Park (At Walter Street) Site
Improvements

South Point Road Assessment District -
2019

Davidson Street, Dempsey Road, Maher
Avenue, Park Court, Drexel Avenue, and
Lake Edge Boulevard Assessment District -
2019

Reindahl Park Utility Structure
Improvements

2019 Playground Replacements - Group 2

Storm Structural Repairs 2019

Oak Street Assessment District - 2019

Park Paving 2019

Apparent Low Bidder

Single Qualified Bidder -
Did Not Open

Speedway Sand &
Gravel, Inc.

Single Bidder - Did Not
Open - Will Rebid

R. G. Huston Co., Inc.

Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.

S&L Underground, Inc.

Speedway Sand &
Gravel, Inc.

Speedway Sand &
Gravel, Inc.

Joe Daniels
Construction Co., Inc.

Not Recommended for
Award

Not Recommended for
Award - No Rebid

Drax, Inc.

Parisi Construction Co.,
Inc.

R. G. Huston Co, Inc.

No Bidders

Madison Commercial
Landscapes

Single Bidder - Did Not
Open (Will Rebid)
Speedway Sand &
Gravel, Inc.

Single Bidder - Did Not
Open


https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9415
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8421
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8418
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8359
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8315
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8299
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8293
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9411
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8427
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8425
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8420
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8328
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8312
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8305
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9404
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9398
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8422
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8302
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9403

Open
Date

5/9/19
5/9/19

5/2/19

5/2/19

4/25/19

4/25/19

4/25/19
4/11/19

4/11/19

4/11/19

4/11/19

4/11/19

4/4/19

4/4/19

4/4/19

3/21/19

3/21/19

3/21/19

3/7/19

Date to
Common
Council

6/11/19
6/11/19

5/21/19

5/21/19

5/21/19

5/21/19

5/21/19
4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/30/19

4/16/19

4/16/19

4/16/19

4/16/19

Bid
Tab

9400
8314

9412

8277

9414

8307

Title of Project

Fire Station No. 14 Training Tower

Bridge Repairs - 2019
West Elderberry Sanitary Sewer
Interceptor - 2019

Buckeye Road Assessment District - 2019

2019 Playground Replacements - Group 1

South Park Street Concrete Pavement
Repairs - 2019

Darbo Neighborhood Kayak/Canoe Access

— — Starkweather Creek 2019

8368

8143

8381

8110

7528

8370

2019 Parking Garage Maintenance

Repairing and Sealing Pavement Cracks -
Major Streets 2019

Repairing and Sealing Pavement Cracks -
Local Streets 2019

Chip Sealing 2019 - East
Chip Sealing 2019 - North

2019 Playground Replacements - Group 1

Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, and Concrete
Pavement Patches, Citywide Installation
and Repair - 2019

Madison Water Utility Olin Ave. Vehicle
Storage Building Roof Replacement
Madison Metro Bus Garage - Lift
Replacement Support

Koster Street and North Rusk Avenue
Assessment District - 2019

Nakoosa Trail Fleet/Fire/Radio Shop
Facility

Annual Horizontal Sawcutting of Concrete

Sidewalk and Incidental Work (Districts 7) -
2019

Apparent Low Bidder

Single Bidder - Did Not
Open (Will Rebid)

Norcon Corporation

Speedway Sand &
Gravel, Inc.

Capitol Underground,
Inc.

Madison Commercial
Landscapes Inc.

Zenith Tech, Inc.

Greener Valley
Landscaping, Inc.

ProAxis LLC

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,
L.L.C.

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,
L.L.C.

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,
L.L.C.

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers,
L.L.C.

Decision Not to Award -
Will Rebid.

Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.

Maly Roofing Company,
Inc.

Not Recommended for
Award

S&L Underground, Inc.

C.D. Smith Construction,
Inc.

Madison Commercial
Landscapes Inc.


https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9400
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8314
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9412
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8277
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=9414
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8307
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8276
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8396
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8311
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8310
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8309
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8308
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8391
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8368
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8143
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8381
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8110
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=7528
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8370

Open
Date

3/7/19

3/7/19

3/7/19

Date to
Common
Council

4/16/19

4/16/19

4/16/19

Bid
Tab

8366

8298

8288

Title of Project Apparent Low Bidder

Annual Construction and Reconstruction of

Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Concrete J.W. Schultz

Curb & Gutter Work Ordered (District 1 & Construction, Inc.
7) by the Common Council

Groveland Terrace Assessment District -  Speedway Sand &
2019 Gravel, Inc.
Dan Larsen

2019 Parks Division Landscaping Landscaping, Inc


https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8366
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8298
https://www.cityofmadison.com/business/PW/contracts/docAndSpecs.cfm?ContractNumber=8288

