2019 Apr-Jun

2013700130				
Open Date	Date to Common Council	Bid Tab	Title of Project	Apparent Low Bidder
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>9415</u>	2019 Glacial Hill Park Sun Shelter Installation	Single Qualified Bidder - Did Not Open
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8421</u>	Hawks Landing Flood Mitigation South - 2019	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8418</u>	Summit West Maintenance Facility Improvements 2019	Single Bidder - Did Not Open - Will Rebid
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8359</u>	Burr Jones Park - Site Improvements	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8315</u>	Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements 2019	Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8299</u>	N. Bassett Street Assessment District - 2019	S&L Underground, Inc.
6/20/19	7/16/19	<u>8293</u>	New Sidewalk Installation - 2019	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
6/13/19	7/2/19	<u>9411</u>	McKenna Boulevard Flood Mitigation	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8427</u>	Fire Station No. 14 Training Tower	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8425</u>	Park Paving 2019	Not Recommended for Award
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8420</u>	Glenwood Children's Park Stormwater Improvements	Not Recommended for Award - No Rebid
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8328</u>	2019 Olbrich Park (At Walter Street) Site Improvements	Drax, Inc.
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8312</u>	South Point Road Assessment District - 2019	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
6/6/19	7/2/19	<u>8305</u>	Davidson Street, Dempsey Road, Maher Avenue, Park Court, Drexel Avenue, and Lake Edge Boulevard Assessment District - 2019	R. G. Huston Co, Inc.
5/23/19	6/18/19	<u>9404</u>	Reindahl Park Utility Structure Improvements	No Bidders
5/23/19	6/18/19	<u>9398</u>	2019 Playground Replacements - Group 2	Madison Commercial Landscapes
5/23/19	6/18/19	<u>8422</u>	Storm Structural Repairs 2019	Single Bidder - Did Not Open (Will Rebid)
5/23/19	6/18/19	<u>8302</u>	Oak Street Assessment District - 2019	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
5/9/19	6/11/19	<u>9403</u>	Park Paving 2019	Single Bidder - Did Not Open

Open Date	Date to Common Council	Bid Tab	Title of Project	Apparent Low Bidder
5/9/19	6/11/19	<u>9400</u>	Fire Station No. 14 Training Tower	Single Bidder - Did Not Open (Will Rebid)
5/9/19	6/11/19	<u>8314</u>	Bridge Repairs - 2019	Norcon Corporation
5/2/19	5/21/19	<u>9412</u>	West Elderberry Sanitary Sewer Interceptor - 2019	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
5/2/19	5/21/19	<u>8277</u>	Buckeye Road Assessment District - 2019	Capitol Underground, Inc.
4/25/19	5/21/19	<u>9414</u>	2019 Playground Replacements - Group 1	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.
4/25/19	5/21/19	<u>8307</u>	South Park Street Concrete Pavement Repairs - 2019	Zenith Tech, Inc.
4/25/19	5/21/19	<u>8276</u>	Darbo Neighborhood Kayak/Canoe Access Starkweather Creek 2019	Greener Valley Landscaping, Inc.
4/11/19	4/30/19	<u>8396</u>	2019 Parking Garage Maintenance	ProAxis LLC
4/11/19	4/30/19	<u>8311</u>	Repairing and Sealing Pavement Cracks - Major Streets 2019	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
4/11/19	4/30/19	<u>8310</u>	Repairing and Sealing Pavement Cracks - Local Streets 2019	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
4/11/19	4/30/19	<u>8309</u>	Chip Sealing 2019 - East	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
4/11/19	4/30/19	<u>8308</u>	Chip Sealing 2019 - North	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
4/4/19	4/30/19	<u>8391</u>	2019 Playground Replacements - Group 1	Decision Not to Award - Will Rebid.
4/4/19	4/30/19	<u>8368</u>	Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, and Concrete Pavement Patches, Citywide Installation and Repair - 2019	Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.
4/4/19	4/30/19	<u>8143</u>	Madison Water Utility Olin Ave. Vehicle Storage Building Roof Replacement	Maly Roofing Company, Inc.
3/21/19	4/16/19	<u>8381</u>	Madison Metro Bus Garage - Lift Replacement Support	Not Recommended for Award
3/21/19	4/16/19	<u>8110</u>	Koster Street and North Rusk Avenue Assessment District - 2019	S&L Underground, Inc.
3/21/19	4/16/19	<u>7528</u>	Nakoosa Trail Fleet/Fire/Radio Shop Facility	C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.
3/7/19	4/16/19	<u>8370</u>	Annual Horizontal Sawcutting of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Work (Districts 7) - 2019	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.

Open Date	Date to Common Council	Bid Tab	Title of Project	Apparent Low Bidder
3/7/19	4/16/19	<u>8366</u>	Annual Construction and Reconstruction of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Concrete Curb & Gutter Work Ordered (District 1 & 7) by the Common Council	
3/7/19	4/16/19	<u>8298</u>	Groveland Terrace Assessment District - 2019	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
3/7/19	4/16/19	<u>8288</u>	2019 Parks Division Landscaping	Dan Larsen Landscaping, Inc.